Ver: 0.5 Preliminary
Aug 18, 2006
 TEL: 886-3-5788833
 1
G5130/G5131Global Mixed-mode Technology Inc.
PSM Step-up DC/DC Converter
Features

5 4
Ver: 0.5 Preliminary
Aug 18, 2006
 TEL: 886-3-5788833
 2
G5130/G5131Global Mixed-mode Technology Inc.
Ordering Information
ORDER
NUMBER
ORDER NUMBER
(Pb free) MARKING OUTPUT
VOLTAGE (V)
TEMP.
RANGE PACKAGE
G5130-27T11U G5130-27T11Uf EA27x 2.7 -40°C ~ +85°C SOT-23-5
G5130-30T11U G5130-30T11Uf EA30x 3.0 -40°C ~ +85°C SOT-23-5
G5130-33T11U G5130-33T11Uf EA33x 3.3 -40°C ~ +85°C SOT-23-5
G5130-42T11U G5130-42T11Uf EA42x 4.2 -40°C ~ +85°C SOT-23-5
G5130-50T11U G5130-50T11Uf EA50x 5.0 -40°C ~ +85°C SOT-23-5
G5130-27T21U G5130-27T21Uf 5130Cx 2.7 -40°C ~ +85°C SOT-89
G5130-30T21U G5130-30T21Uf 5130Fx 3.0 -40°C ~ +85°C SOT-89
G5130-33T21U G5130-33T21Uf 5130Ix 3.3 -40°C ~ +85°C SOT-89
G5130-42T21U G5130-42T21Uf 5130Rx 4.2 -40°C ~ +85°C SOT-89
G5130-50T21U G5130-50T21Uf 5130Zx 5.0 -40°C ~ +85°C SOT-89
G5131-27T11U G5131-27T11Uf EB27x 2.7 -40°C ~ +85°C SOT-23-5
G5131-30T11U G5131-30T11Uf EB30x 3.0 -40°C ~ +85°C SOT-23-5
G5131-33T11U G5131-33T11Uf EB33x 3.3 -40°C ~ +85°C SOT-23-5
G5131-42T11U G5131-42T11Uf EB42x 4.2 -40°C ~ +85°C SOT-23-5
G5131-50T11U G5131-50T11Uf EB50x 5.0 -40°C ~ +85°C SOT-23-5
G5131-27T21U G5131-27T21Uf 5131Cx 2.7 -40°C ~ +85°C SOT-89
G5131-30T21U G5131-30T21Uf 5131Fx 3.0 -40°C ~ +85°C SOT-89
G5131-33T21U G5131-33T21Uf 5131Ix 3.3 -40°C ~ +85°C SOT-89
G5131-42T21U G5131-42T21Uf 5131Rx 4.2 -40°C ~ +85°C SOT-89
G5131-50T21U G5131-50T21Uf 5131Zx 5.0 -40°C ~ +85°C SOT-89
For other output voltage, please contact us at sales@gmt.com.tw
Order Number Identification
   GXXXX  XX  XX X  X
                                                                           Packing Type
                                                                           Pin Option
                                                                           Package Type
                                                                           Voltage Option
                                                                           Part Number
                                                                           G5130: Internal MOS (LX)
                                                                           G5131: External MOS (EXT)
PACKAGE TYPE PIN OPTION PACKING
T1 : SOT-23-5  SOT89 SOT23-5 U: Tape & Reel Direction
T2 : SOT-89  1 2 3  1 2 3 4 5
 G5130 1:GND VOUT LX  1: CE VOUT NC GND LX
 G5131 1:GND VOUT EXT  1: CE VOUT NC GND EXT
Ver: 0.5 Preliminary
Aug 18, 2006
 TEL: 886-3-5788833
 3
G5130/G5131Global Mixed-mode Technology Inc.
Selector Guide
ORDER
NUMBER
ORDER NUMBER
(Pb free)
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE (V) MARKING
G5130-25T11U G5130-25T11Uf 2.5 EA25x
G5130-26T11U G5130-26T11Uf 2.6 EA26x
G5130-27T11U G5130-27T11Uf 2.7 EA27x
G5130-28T11U G5130-28T11Uf 2.8 EA28x
G5130-29T11U G5130-29T11Uf 2.9 EA29x
G5130-30T11U G5130-30T11Uf 3.0 EA30x
G5130-31T11U G5130-31T11Uf 3.1 EA31x
G5130-32T11U G5130-32T11Uf 3.2 EA32x
G5130-33T11U G5130-33T11Uf 3.3 EA33x
G5130-34T11U G5130-34T11Uf 3.4 EA34x
G5130-35T11U G5130-35T11Uf 3.5 EA35x
G5130-36T11U G5130-36T11Uf 3.6 EA36x
G5130-37T11U G5130-37T11Uf 3.7 EA37x
G5130-38T11U G5130-38T11Uf 3.8 EA38x
G5130-39T11U G5130-39T11Uf 3.9 EA39x
G5130-40T11U G5130-40T11Uf 4.0 EA40x
G5130-41T11U G5130-41T11Uf 4.1 EA41x
G5130-42T11U G5130-42T11Uf 4.2 EA42x
G5130-43T11U G5130-43T11Uf 4.3 EA43x
G5130-44T11U G5130-44T11Uf 4.4 EA44x
G5130-45T11U G5130-45T11Uf 4.5 EA45x
G5130-46T11U G5130-46T11Uf 4.6 EA46x
G5130-47T11U G5130-47T11Uf 4.7 EA47x
G5130-48T11U G5130-48T11Uf 4.8 EA48x
G5130-49T11U G5130-49T11Uf 4.9 EA49x
G5130-50T11U G5130-50T11Uf 5.0 EA50x
Note: T1: SOT-23-5
Selector Guide
ORDER
NUMBER
ORDER NUMBER
(Pb free)
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE (V) MARKING
G5130-25T21U G5130-25T21Uf 2.5 5130Ax
G5130-26T21U G5130-26T21Uf 2.6 5130Bx
G5130-27T21U G5130-27T21Uf 2.7 5130Cx
G5130-28T21U G5130-28T21Uf 2.8 5130Dx
G5130-29T21U G5130-29T21Uf 2.9 5130Ex
G5130-30T21U G5130-30T21Uf 3.0 5130Fx
G5130-31T21U G5130-31T21Uf 3.1 5130Gx
G5130-32T21U G5130-32T21Uf 3.2 5130Hx
G5130-33T21U G5130-33T21Uf 3.3 5130Ix
G5130-34T21U G5130-34T21Uf 3.4 5130Jx
G5130-35T21U G5130-35T21Uf 3.5 5130Kx
G5130-36T21U G5130-36T21Uf 3.6 5130Lx
G5130-37T21U G5130-37T21Uf 3.7 5130Mx
G5130-38T21U G5130-38T21Uf 3.8 5130Nx
G5130-39T21U G5130-39T21Uf 3.9 5130Ox
G5130-40T21U G5130-40T21Uf 4.0 5130Px
G5130-41T21U G5130-41T21Uf 4.1 5130Qx
G5130-42T21U G5130-42T21Uf 4.2 5130Rx
G5130-43T21U G5130-43T21Uf 4.3 5130Sx
G5130-44T21U G5130-44T21Uf 4.4 5130Tx
G5130-45T21U G5130-45T21Uf 4.5 5130Ux
G5130-46T21U G5130-46T21Uf 4.6 5130Vx
G5130-47T21U G5130-47T21Uf 4.7 5130Wx
G5130-48T21U G5130-48T21Uf 4.8 5130Xx
G5130-49T21U G5130-49T21Uf 4.9 5130Yx
G5130-50T21U G5130-50T21Uf 5.0 5130Zx
Note: T2: SOT-89
Ver: 0.5 Preliminary
Aug 18, 2006
 TEL: 886-3-5788833
 4
G5130/G5131Global Mixed-mode Technology Inc.
Selector Guide
ORDER
NUMBER
ORDER NUMBER
(Pb free)
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE (V) MARKING
G5131-25T11U G5131-25T11Uf 2.5 EB25x
G5131-26T11U G5131-26T11Uf 2.6 EB26x
G5131-27T11U G5131-27T11Uf 2.7 EB27x
G5131-28T11U G5131-28T11Uf 2.8 EB28x
G5131-29T11U G5131-29T11Uf 2.9 EB29x
G5131-30T11U G5131-30T11Uf 3.0 EB30x
G5131-31T11U G5131-31T11Uf 3.1 EB31x
G5131-32T11U G5131-32T11Uf 3.2 EB32x
G5131-33T11U G5131-33T11Uf 3.3 EB33x
G5131-34T11U G5131-34T11Uf 3.4 EB34x
G5131-35T11U G5131-35T11Uf 3.5 EB35x
G5131-36T11U G5131-36T11Uf 3.6 EB36x
G5131-37T11U G5131-37T11Uf 3.7 EB37x
G5131-38T11U G5131-38T11Uf 3.8 EB38x
G5131-39T11U G5131-39T11Uf 3.9 EB39x
G5131-40T11U G5131-40T11Uf 4.0 EB40x
G5131-41T11U G5131-41T11Uf 4.1 EB41x
G5131-42T11U G5131-42T11Uf 4.2 EB42x
G5131-43T11U G5131-43T11Uf 4.3 EB43x
G5131-44T11U G5131-44T11Uf 4.4 EB44x
G5131-45T11U G5131-45T11Uf 4.5 EB45x
G5131-46T11U G5131-46T11Uf 4.6 EB46x
G5131-47T11U G5131-47T11Uf 4.7 EB47x
G5131-48T11U G5131-48T11Uf 4.8 EB48x
G5131-49T11U G5131-49T11Uf 4.9 EB49x
G5131-50T11U G5131-50T11Uf 5.0 EB50x
Note: T1: SOT-23-5
Selector Guide
ORDER
NUMBER
ORDER NUMBER
(Pb free)
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE (V) MARKING
G5131-25T21U G5131-25T21Uf 2.5 5131Ax
G5131-26T21U G5131-26T21Uf 2.6 5131Bx
G5131-27T21U G5131-27T21Uf 2.7 5131Cx
G5131-28T21U G5131-28T21Uf 2.8 5131Dx
G5131-29T21U G5131-29T21Uf 2.9 5131Ex
G5131-30T21U G5131-30T21Uf 3.0 5131Fx
G5131-31T21U G5131-31T21Uf 3.1 5131Gx
G5131-32T21U G5131-32T21Uf 3.2 5131Hx
G5131-33T21U G5131-33T21Uf 3.3 5131Ix
G5131-34T21U G5131-34T21Uf 3.4 5131Jx
G5131-35T21U G5131-35T21Uf 3.5 5131Kx
G5131-36T21U G5131-36T21Uf 3.6 5131Lx
G5131-37T21U G5131-37T21Uf 3.7 5131Mx
G5131-38T21U G5131-38T21Uf 3.8 5131Nx
G5131-39T21U G5131-39T21Uf 3.9 5131Ox
G5131-40T21U G5131-40T21Uf 4.0 5131Px
G5131-41T21U G5131-41T21Uf 4.1 5131Qx
G5131-42T21U G5131-42T21Uf 4.2 5131Rx
G5131-43T21U G5131-43T21Uf 4.3 5131Sx
G5131-44T21U G5131-44T21Uf 4.4 5131Tx
G5131-45T21U G5131-45T21Uf 4.5 5131Ux
G5131-46T21U G5131-46T21Uf 4.6 5131Vx
G5131-47T21U G5131-47T21Uf 4.7 5131Wx
G5131-48T21U G5131-48T21Uf 4.8 5131Xx
G5131-49T21U G5131-49T21Uf 4.9 5131Yx
G5131-50T21U G5131-50T21Uf 5.0 5131Zx
Note: T2: SOT-89
Ver: 0.5 Preliminary
Aug 18, 2006